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FD019020.D
FID2B.CH

10 Jan 2018 11:45
UA/ZAJ

50 PPM TRPH STD

ion File: autointl.e
me: Jan 11 04:29:35 2018

P:\HPCHEM1\FID D\Data\FD011018\

53 Sample Multiplier: 1

(Not Reviewed)

thod : P:\HPCHEMI1\FID_D\methods\FD010318.M
tle :

date : Wed Jan 03 14:14:22 2018

via : Initial Calibration

or: ChemStation 6890 Scale Mode: Large solvent peaks clipped

ni. - luL
hase : Rxi-1ms
nfo : 20mx0.18mmx0.18um

Compound

Monitorina Compounds
TETRACOSANE-d50 (SURR. ..

Compounds
N-OCTANE

N-DECANE
N-DODECANE
N-TETRADECANE
N-HEXADECANE
N-OCTADECANE
N-EICOSANE
N-DOCOSANE
N-TETRACOSANE
N-HEXACOSANE
N-OCTACOSANE
N-TRIACONTANE
N-DOTRIACONTANE
N-TETRATRIACONTANE
N-HEXATRIACONTANE
N-OCTATRIACONTANE
N-TETRACONTANE

elta > 1/2 Window

Thu Jan 11 04:30:06 2018

14 .354

2.092
4_.151
6.159
7.942
9.532
10.965
12.267
13.459
14 556
15.572
16.516
17.400
18.227
19.004
19.740
20.437
21.225

Response

3326714

3711561
3758148
3781058
3787666
3731261
3711726
3630439
3615300
3692547
3809111
3963003
4051634
3899780
3324455
2634252
2418698
2311429

Conc Units

45.768 ug/ml

47 .774 ua/ml
47 .305 ua/ml
46.148 ua/ml
44 .360 ug/ml
42.880 ug/ml
41.278 ua/ml
41.220 uag/ml
41.910 ua/ml
42 .936 uag/ml
44 .319 uag/ml
45.528 ug/ml
44 .344 uag/ml
40.901 ua/ml
36.407 ua/ml
33.359 ua/ml
30.240 ua/ml
28.608 ua/ml

(m)=manual

int.
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Quantitation Report

P:\HPCHEM1\FID D\Data\FD011018\
FD019020.D

FID2B.CH

10 Jan 2018 11:45

UA/ZAJ

50 PPM TRPH STD

53 Sample Multiplier: 1

File: autointl.e

Jan 11 04:29:35 2018

: P:\HPCHEM1\FID_D\methods\FD010318.M

Wed Jan 03 14:14:22 2018
: Initial Calibration

(Not Reviewed)

ChemStation 6890 Scale Mode: Large solvent peaks clipped

- 1uL
o Rxi-1ms
- 20mx0.18mmx0.18um

Signal: FD019020.D\FID2B.CH

2.091

4.151
6.159
7.941
9.532
10.965

12.266

14.557

13.458

14.353

16.516

15.571
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18.227

19.004
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N-OCTADECA
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N-TRIACONT

N-DOTRIACO

N-TETRATRI
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20.436
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N-TETRACON

Time
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4

6

O N-
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n
P
S
P
S
©

Jan 11 04:30:08 2018
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Ermacosan

16.00
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o
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o

22.00

© -N-OCTATRIA
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Response_
600000
500000
400000
300000
200000

100000

Signal: FD019020.D\FID2B.CH

2.091

|

#1 N-OCTANE

R.T.: 2.092 min
Delta R.T.: -0.006 min
Response: 3711561

Conc: 47.77 ug/ml

0

Time
Response_

500000

400000

300000

200000

100000

T
1.90 2.00 2.10 2.20
Signal: FD019020.D\FID2B.CH

4.151

|

2.30 2.40
#2 N-DECANE

R.T.: 4._.151 min
Delta R.T.: -0.006 min
Response: 3758148

Conc: 47.31 ug/ml

Time
Response_
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400000

300000

200000

100000

T T
3.90 4.00 4.10 4.20 4.30
Signal: FD019020.D\FID2B.CH

6.159
A

4.40 4.50

0

Time
Response_

400000

300000

200000

100000

5.90 6.00 6.10 6.20 6.30
Signal: FD019020.D\FID2B.CH

7.941

A

Time

FD019020.D FD010318.M

I I
7.70 7.80 7.90 8.00

T
8.10

#3 N-DODECANE
R.T.: 6.159 min
Delta R.T.: -0.005 min
Response: 3781058
Conc: 46.15 ug/ml
UL AL
6.40
#4 N-TETRADECANE
R.T.: 7.942 min
Delta R.T.: -0.005 min
Response: 3787666
Conc: 44.36 ug/ml
—— T
8.20

Thu Jan 11 04:30:09 2018
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Response_ Signal: FD019020.D\FID2B.CH #5 N-HEXADECANE

400000 9.532 R.T.: 9.532 min
Delta R.T.: -0.006 min
Response: 3731261
300000 Conc: 42.88 ug/ml
200000
100000
+
0
Tﬂ'l‘lTn‘l‘lTﬁ'lﬂTﬁ'l‘le‘lTﬁ'ﬂTﬁ'ﬂTm‘le‘lTﬂ'lﬂTﬂ'lﬂTﬁ'lﬂT
Time 9.25 9.30 9.35 9.40 9.45 9.50 9.55 9.60 9.65 9.70 9.75 9.80
Response_ Signal: FD019020.D\FID2B.CH #6 N-OCTADECANE
400000 10.965 R.T.: 10.965 min
Delta R.T.: -0.007 min
300000 Response: 3711726
Conc: 41.28 ug/ml
200000
100000
+
O T | T T T T | T T T T | T T T T | T T T T | T T T T | T T T T |
Time 10.70 10.80 10.90 11.00 11.10  11.20
Response_ Signal: FD019020.D\FID2B.CH #7 N-EICOSANE
400000
12.266 R.T.: 12.267 min
Delta R.T.: -0.008 min
300000 Response: 3630439
Conc: 41.22 ug/ml
200000
100000
+
Tme 1200 1210 1220 1230 1240 1250
Resfc%‘osc?q Signal: FD019020.D\FID2B.CH #8 N-DOCOSANE
13.458 R.T.: 13.459 min
Response: 3615300
Conc: 41.91 ug/ml
200000
100000
+
Tme 1320 1330 13.40 1350 1360 1370
FD019020.D FD010318.M Thu Jan 11 04:30:09 2018
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Response_
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Time

Response_
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100000

0
Time

Response_

400000

300000

200000

100000

Time

FD019020.D FD010318.M

Signal: FD019020.D\FID2B.CH

14.353

I

14.10 14 20 1430 14.40 1450 14.60
Signal: FD019020.D\FID2B.CH

14.557

|

14 20 14. 30 14. 40 14. 50 14 60 14. 70 14. 80 14.90
Signal: FD019020.D\FID2B.CH

15.571

)

15.20 15.30 15.40 15.50 15.60 15.70 15.80 15.90
Signal: FD019020.D\FID2B.CH

16.516

I

16 20 16. 30 16. 40 16. 50 16 60 16 70 16. 80

#9 TETRACOSANE-d50 (SURROGATE)

R.T.: 14 .354 min

Delta R.T.: -0.009 min
Response: 3326714

Conc: 45.77 ug/ml

#10 N-TETRACOSANE

R.T.: 14 .556 min

Delta R.T.: -0.009 min
Response: 3692547

Conc: 42.94 ug/ml

#11 N-HEXACOSANE

R.T.: 15.572 min

Delta R.T.: -0.009 min
Response: 3809111

Conc: 44.32 ug/ml

#12 N-OCTACOSANE

R.T.: 16.516 min

Delta R.T.: -0.012 min
Response: 3963003

Conc: 45.53 ug/ml

Thu Jan 11 04:30:10 2018
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Response_
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Time 17.
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Time
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250000

200000

150000

100000

50000

Time

FD019020.D FD010318.M

Signal: FD019020.D\FID2B.CH

17.400

)

17.10 17. 20 17. 30 17.40 17.50 17.60 17.70
Signal: FD019020.D\FID2B.CH

18.227

I

90 18. OO 18. 10 18. 20 18. 30 18. 40 18. 50
Signal: FD019020.D\FID2B.CH

19.004

|

18.70 18.80 18.90 19.00 19.10 19.20 19.30
Signal: FD019020.D\FID2B.CH

19.740

|

19 40 19. 50 19 60 19 70 19 80 19 90 20.00

#13 N-TRIACONTANE

R.T.: 17.400 min
Delta R.T.: -0.011 min
Response: 4051634

Conc: 44.34 ug/ml

#14 N-DOTRIACONTANE

R.T.: 18.227 min
Delta R.T.: -0.012 min
Response: 3899780

Conc: 40.90 ug/ml

#15 N-TETRATRIACONTANE

R.T.: 19.004 min
Delta R.T.: -0.012 min
Response: 3324455

Conc: 36.41 ug/ml

#16 N-HEXATRIACONTANE

R.T.: 19.740 min
Delta R.T.: -0.014 min
Response: 2634252

Conc: 33.36 ug/ml

Thu Jan 11 04:30:10 2018
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Response_ Signal: FD019020.D\FID2B.CH
250000
20.436
200000
150000
100000
+
50000
0 T T | T T | T T | T T T | T T T | T T T | T T
Time 20.20 20.30 20.40 20.50 20.60 20.70
Response_ Signal: FD019020.D\FID2B.CH
200000
21.225
150000
100000
+
50000
0 T T T | T T T T | T T T T | T T T T | T T T T | T T T T
Time 20.80 21.00 21.20 21.40 21.60

FD019020.D FD010318.M

#17 N-OCTATRIACONTANE

R.T.: 20.437 min

Delta R.T.: -0.013 min
Response: 2418698

Conc: 30.24 ug/ml

#18 N-TETRACONTANE

R.T.: 21.225 min

Delta R.T.: -0.019 min
Response: 2311429

Conc: 28.61 ug/ml

Thu Jan 11 04:30:11 2018
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